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Up to 5 public libraries in Havering are at
risk of closure, as the council seeks to
address its £32.5m budget shortfall.
Libraries under threat are crucial lifelines
for many residents, as they provide books,
access to computers, educational resources
and also a safe space and social hubs for all.
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PUBLIC CONSULTATION DATES

Where

Town Hall
Gidea Park Library
Collier Row Library
Elm Park Library
South Hornchurch Library
Harold Wood Library
Gidea Park Library
Collier Row Library
Elm Park Library
South Hornchurch Library
Harold Hill Library
Hornchurch Library
Upminster Library

Rainham Library

When

Tuesday - 9th July
Thursday - 11th July
Friday - 12th July
Thursday - 18th July
Friday - 19th July
Friday - 19th July
Wednesday - 24th July
Thursday 25th July
Friday 26th July
Friday 26th July
Monday 29th July
Tuesday 30th July
Wednesday 31st July
Thursday 1st August

Time
6.30pm - 8pm
5.30pm-7.00pm
5.30pm-7.00pm
5.30pm -7.00pm
2.30pm-4pm
5.30pm-7pm
10.30am - 12noon
5.30pm -7pm
2.30pm -4pm
5.30pm-7pm
1lam -12.30pm
1lam - 12.30pm
1lam - 12.30pm
1lam - 12.30pm

**THESE DATES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE - PLEASE CHECK WITH THE LIBRARY SERVICE
OR SCAN THE QR CODE BELOW**

PLEASE ATTEND TO RAISE YOUR CONCERNS
COMMUNITY MATTERS TO ALL

HELP SAVE HAVERING LIBRARIES

Consultation closes Friday 2nd
August 2024

e 01708 433434 9 unison@havering.gov.uk



